## CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

## RESOLUTION NO. 264

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH FOR PURCHASE AND FINANCING NEW FIRE TRUCK

WHEREAS, the City of Palmer, by its Resolution No. 262 which authorized Matanuska-Susitna Borough to solicit bids for the purchase of a new fire truck, and

WHEREAS, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough has received a low bid in the amount of \$33,177.25 and

WHEREAS, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough has agreed to increase its annual payment for contracted fire service to the City of Palmer in an amount sufficient to pay the cost of the new fire truck over a period of eight years,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Palmer, that it concurs and agrees with the terms of that agreement dated the 3rd of January, 1973 by and between the City of Palmer and the Matanuska Susitna Borough and authorizes the City Manager to execute said agreement on behalf of the City of Palmer.

PUBLICATION of this Resolution shall be by posting a copy hereof on the City Hall bulletin board for a period of ten days following its passage and approval.

Passed and approved this 23rd day of January, 1973.

CK E. MAZE MAYOR

WILLIAM E. CURTIS, CITY MANAGER